

1.618

મીલકતી ઉપસ્થિત /
ઉત્તરણી અનુપસ્થિત /

Reversed the order passed by
DCER. The transfer of land
in this case is not as per
provisions of SPT and the
order of DCER is just and
proper. The appeal is dismissed.

21/6/18

DV No 33
512/18